## **RESOLUTION 2006-78**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A REVISED CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT WITH WEST YOST ASSOCIATES FOR PREPARATION OF THE DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove contracted with West Yost Associates to prepare a Drainage Master Plan and Capital Improvement Plan; and

WHEREAS, staff requested, received, and evaluated a proposal to add an Interim Storm Drainage Capital Improvements Plan to the existing contract; and

WHEREAS, West Yost proposed to add this work to the current contract for a cost of \$17,100; and

WHEREAS, the original contract was for \$513,015; and

WHEREAS, the revised contract will be for \$530,115.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a revised consulting services contract with West Yost Associates for preparation of a Drainage Master Plan and Capital Improvement Plan.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 26<sup>th</sup> day of April 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. BACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-78

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the April 26, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California